
Division Exhibitor Horse Points
English Pleasure 18 & Under Seth Salgado CONSIDER ME FANCY 153

English Equitation 18 & Under Mikayla Higgins A SUDDEN GOODBAR 40

English Walk Trot 18 & Under Mallory Morin TOTAL TROPHY WIFE 39

Halter 18 & Under Kayley Thiel PENELOPE CRUZE 49

Horsemanship 18 & Under Brody Lace ROCK ME RIGHT 23

Ranch 18 & Under Avery Kellum SMART AS HOBBY 166

Showmanship 18 & Under Mikayla Higgins A SUDDEN GOODBAR 81

Speed 18 & Under Faith Engemann MACS PRECIOUS ONE 24

Trail 18 & Under Kayley Thiel PENELOPE CRUZE 22

Western Pleasure 18 & Under Kendra Pinno FLEETERELLA 38

Western Walk Jog 18 & Under Kayley Thiel PENELOPE CRUZE 62

Lead Line 6 & Under Rose Clark PRINCESS BUTTERCUP 14

All Around 18 & Under Mikayla Higgins A SUDDEN GOODBAR 317

Division Exhibitor Horse Points
English Pleasure 19 & Over Stacey Hibbert THE MASTER OF DESKYS 43

English Equitation 19 & Over Morganne Slaght TWO SKIP INVESTMENT 31

English Walk Trot 19 & Over Melinda Botkin ALL IRONED OUT 104

Halter 19 & Over Brigitte Mason MY BEST LOPIN GAL 89

Horsemanship 19 & Over Morganne Slaght TWO SKIP INVESTMENT 34

Ranch 19 & Over Taylor Rebman COY LIL FROSTY 114

Showmanship 19 & Over Taylor Rebman COY LIL FROSTY 85

Speed 19 & Over Sarah Yelch BAY BADGER WYANNA 6

Trail 19 & Over Sarah Yelch EL JAC COMMAND 13

Western Pleasure 19 & Over Kaye Fox DUNOUTRAGIOUSLYFANCY 33

Western Walk Jog 19 & Over Brigitte Mason MY BEST LOPIN GAL 145

All Around 19 & Over Morganne Slaght TWO SKIP INVESTMENT 331

National Open Horse Show Association
Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

The final 2023 Year-End Champions for each division are listed below. In the following pages are listed 
the top point-earning horse and exhibitor combinations for each division. Champions in each class 

division will receive a Year-End Trophy and Champions in the All Around division will recieve a Year-End 
Buckle. Exhibitors ranked Reserve Champion through sixth place in all divisions will recieve a Year-End 

Certificate.



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 317
2 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 265
3 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 224
4 Avery Kellum (803) SMART AS HOBBY (10755) 179
5 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 174
6 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 124
7 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 121
8 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 105
9 Kylee Rigsby (567) ALWAYS A JOURNEY (10569) 93

10 Carson Fry (234) SHOWMEWHATYOUGOT (10834) 84

All Around 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 40
2 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 24
3 Sydney Jones (221) FUNK MACHINE (10126) 22
4 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 16
5 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 13
6 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 13
7 Madison Schneider (671) AINTLONESOMENOMORE (10771) 11
8 Gracie Rudd (814) KRYMSUN PAINTED DREAM (10855) 8
9 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 7

10 Kylee Rigsby (567) ALWAYS A JOURNEY (10569) 7

English Equitation 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 153
2 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 34
3 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 27
4 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 22
5 Kylee Rigsby (567) ALWAYS A JOURNEY (10569) 20
6 Stephanie Sterrenberg (681) KRYMSUN CRUISECONTROL (10754) 17
7 Sydney Jones (221) FUNK MACHINE (10126) 15
8 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 13
9 Maddie Scherer (444) IZ A PRETTY ASSET (10364) 11

10 Lacey Bourn (796) HEZ A TUFF HEARTED TIGER (10826) 11

English Pleasure 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Mallory Morin (885) TOTAL TROPHY WIFE (10863) 39
2 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 39
3 Rylee Gulley (793) IAM CRYSTAL COOL (10749) 31
4 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 29
5 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 29
6 Faith Engemann (164) HF COLOR ME ART (10681) 27
7 Ariah Jodarski (674) DOALITTLEDAYDRINKIN (10775) 21
8 Adele Birschbach (171) HERSHEYSHOTCHOCOLATE (10072) 21
9 Trinity Smith (702) CTS SURELY SHE SPARKLES (10685) 19

10 Zoey Wetherell (705) THESE ASSETS R HOT (10687) 17

English Walk Trot 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 49
2 Ellie Stevens (443) Z BEST VERSION YET (10260) 35
3 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 27
4 Lucy Stevens (487) Z ART I SUMTHIN (10653) 25
5 Rachael Cannon (357) JUSTA GOLD IMAGE (10273) 24
6 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 22
7 Jessalyn Eisenmann (106) THE SUGAR MACHINE (10291) 19
8 Lacey Bourn (796) HEZ A TUFF HEARTED TIGER (10826) 17
9 Kylee Rigsby (567) ALWAYS A JOURNEY (10569) 16

10 Madison Schneider (671) AINTLONESOMENOMORE (10771) 14

Halter 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 23
2 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 22
3 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 20
4 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 19
5 Olivia Richardville (525) IMPULSIONS DESTINY (10785) 18
6 Gracie Rudd (814) KRYMSUN PAINTED DREAM (10855) 18
7 Brinley Alexander (167) DGS HOT HOT HOT IRON (10068) 14
8 Kylee Rigsby (567) ALWAYS A JOURNEY (10569) 11
9 Sydney Jones (221) FUNK MACHINE (10126) 9

10 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 8

Horsemanship 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Avery Kellum (803) SMART AS HOBBY (10755) 166
2 Olivia Dillman (381) RONA LADY (10299) 42
3 Annaliese Pivato (821) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 28
4 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 20
5 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 19
6 Myles Motsinger (718) NEVERFROMCONCENTRATE (10784) 17
7 Kylee Rigsby (567) RISING TO THE BEAT (10570) 16
8 Layla Wood (749) INVESTED LOTSA GOLD (10708) 14
9 Faith Engemann (164) MACS PRECIOUS ONE (10065) 9

10 Shelby Krutke (472) HEZ WILD MATE (10774) 8

Ranch 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 81
2 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 41
3 Seth Salgado (193) CONSIDER ME FANCY (10097) 40
4 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 31
5 Adele Birschbach (171) HERSHEYSHOTCHOCOLATE (10072) 30
6 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 29
7 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 27
8 Hailey Pinno (488) ENCHANTINGLY FANCY (10414) 26
9 Carson Fry (234) SHOWMEWHATYOUGOT (10834) 26

10 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 24

Showmanship 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Faith Engemann (164) MACS PRECIOUS ONE (10065) 24
2 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 18
3 Faith Engemann (164) HF COLOR ME ART (10681) 3
4 Avery Ridgley (699) BOARN ROYAL (10651) 2
5 Shelby Krutke (472) HEZ WILD MATE (10774) 2

Speed 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 22
2 Amelia Piacentini (758) CLEMS LUCKY STAR (10779) 6
3 Abigail Prenger (457) SRB JUSTA TOUCHO GLAMOUR (10376) 6
4 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 6
5 Olivia Dillman (381) RONA LADY (10299) 6
6 Lacey Bourn (796) HEZ A TUFF HEARTED TIGER (10826) 5
7 Avery Kellum (803) SMART AS HOBBY (10755) 5
8 Myles Motsinger (718) NEVERFROMCONCENTRATE (10784) 5
9 Brinley Alexander (167) DGS HOT HOT HOT IRON (10068) 4

10 Allison Kirk (895) IF ONLEY (10877) 4

Trail 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Kendra Pinno (489) FLEETERELLA (10415) 38
2 Brody Lace (412) ROCK ME RIGHT (10329) 25
3 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 20
4 Olivia Richardville (525) IMPULSIONS DESTINY (10785) 19
5 Payton Frueh (145) JJR BIGTIME TEXASCHIP (10045) 17
6 Kolbi Murphy (260) SMOOTH MOVIN SHEIK (10175) 16
7 Nora Flanagan (850) THE TROUBLE MACHINE (10322) 14
8 Sydney Jones (221) FUNK MACHINE (10126) 13
9 Gracie Rudd (814) KRYMSUN PAINTED DREAM (10855) 13

10 Faith Engemann (164) MACS PRECIOUS ONE (10065) 13

Western Pleasure 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Kayley Thiel (447) PENELOPE CRUZE (10368) 62
2 Carson Fry (234) SHOWMEWHATYOUGOT (10834) 36
3 Jessalyn Eisenmann (106) THE SUGAR MACHINE (10291) 34
4 Mallory Morin (885) TOTAL TROPHY WIFE (10863) 33
5 Mikayla Higgins (385) A SUDDEN GOODBAR (10302) 31
6 Zoey Wetherell (705) THESE ASSETS R HOT (10687) 31
7 Alayna Pluto (739) COUNTRY BOY ROLLS (10697) 29
8 Adele Birschbach (171) HERSHEYSHOTCHOCOLATE (10072) 27
9 Hailey Pinno (488) SOMETHING BOUT ME (10715) 26

10 Sophia Dubois (417) BUG IN MY CHOCOLATE (10139) 24

Western Walk Jog 18 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Rose Clark (485) PRINCESS BUTTERCUP (10419) 14
2 Paige Scott (261) MACHINE MY ASSETS (10147) 6
3 Rose Clark (485) Z BEST VERSION YET (10260) 4

Lead Line 6 & Under



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 331
2 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 268
3 Brigitte Mason (661) MY BEST LOPIN GAL (10667) 267
4 Melinda Botkin (394) ALL IRONED OUT (10311) 243
5 Jodee Schmid (175) THE ATTENTION SEEKER (10661) 153
6 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 149
7 Cheryl Moore (249) YANKEES PREMONITION (10579) 131
8 Jessica Hartzell (641) HE B DANCING (10637) 111
9 Chesna Wertz (111) ILLINI SAIGE (10011) 108

10 Kaye Fox (620) DUNOUTRAGIOUSLYFANCY (10696) 104

All Around 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 31
2 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 17
3 Doug Hanna (500) WHITE HOT N ROCKIN (10427) 14
4 Stacey Hibbert (649) THE MASTER OF DESKYS (10720) 13
5 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 12
6 Michelle Baker (823) COLLINGWOOD (10824) 12
7 Leslie Ohlau (309) ONE FANCY LIMOUSINE (10222) 10
8 Christine Lace (411) CR IM GOOD (10328) 8
9 Chesna Wertz (111) ILLINI SAIGE (10011) 7

10 Brianna Vickers (777) A GOOD LITTLE MACHINE (10737) 7

English Equitation 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Stacey Hibbert (649) THE MASTER OF DESKYS (10720) 43
2 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 29
3 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 22
4 Leslie Ohlau (309) ONE FANCY LIMOUSINE (10222) 17
5 Meredith Cluse (542) A GIFT SO GOOD (10479) 16
6 Lori Schopmeyer (137) FACT OR FORTUNE (10901) 16
7 Melissa Hoopis (618) ROCKIN KRYMSUN (10616) 14
8 Neil Godfrey (615) STEWART (10589) 14
9 Wendy Payne (187) HOOS ON THE EDGE (10089) 13

10 Christine Lace (411) CR IM GOOD (10328) 12

English Pleasure 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Melinda Botkin (394) ALL IRONED OUT (10311) 104
2 Jessica Hartzell (641) HE B DANCING (10637) 47
3 Claire Estabrook (858) ITSSOEZY (10825) 42
4 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 41
5 Stacey Hibbert (649) THE MASTER OF DESKYS (10720) 38
6 Wendy Payne (187) HOOS ON THE EDGE (10089) 36
7 Tracey Bernstein (278) REFLECTIONS OF RED (10179) 21
8 Meredith Cluse (542) A GIFT SO GOOD (10479) 13
9 Olivia Pikul (746) SULTRY SWEET N GOOD (10753) 12

10 Lori Schopmeyer (137) FACT OR FORTUNE (10901) 11

English Walk Trot 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Brigitte Mason (661) MY BEST LOPIN GAL (10667) 89
2 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 57
3 Melinda Botkin (394) ALL IRONED OUT (10311) 45
4 Korie Hall (176) DECADENT CHOCOLATE (10077) 38
5 Candace Hoop (161) KAN U CEE ME (10063) 28
6 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 25
7 Shanna Neely (208) SHES ONE N ONLY (10477) 25
8 Jodee Schmid (175) THE ATTENTION SEEKER (10661) 24
9 Amanda Shotts (328) SWEEET REVENGE (10241) 22

10 Victoria Murany (740) CALL SIGN CHARLEE (10712) 21

Halter 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 34
2 Maureen Pappas (259) THE BEST MARGARITA (10174) 23
3 Danita Drake (194) ROCK ONE SEVEN (10098) 16
4 Elizabeth Christie (576) BLAZED AND AMAZED (10582) 16
5 Olivia Born (244) MACHINE MY ASSETS (10147) 15
6 Melissa Hoopis (618) ROCKIN KRYMSUN (10616) 13
7 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 12
8 Kirsten Ley (254) PADDYS IRISH PLAYER (10167) 12
9 Kayla Roach (205) CHROMED OUT LAZY (10159) 12

10 Joni Ebel (714) THE KRYMSUN TOUCH (10693) 12

Horsemanship 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 114
2 Diane Weaver (398) SHEZ A CHEXY REDBUCK (10315) 91
3 Pete Mcalister (571) DUNNITINTINSELTOWN (10493) 54
4 Cheryl Moore (249) YANKEES PREMONITION (10579) 53
5 Danielle Roach (246) HS TOPSAIL WHISKEY (10416) 48
6 Mary Jo Lemons (498) WALLABEACHICKMAGNET (10425) 36
7 Lindsey Weber (856) DONTWORRYABOUTATHING (10823) 31
8 Leigh Nitcher (657) SMOKIN POPPYSEEDS (10652) 22
9 Jodee Schmid (175) THE ATTENTION SEEKER (10661) 20

10 Laurie Christie (518) UWRF EASY OTIE SKEET (10448) 19

Ranch 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 85
2 Melinda Botkin (394) ALL IRONED OUT (10311) 84
3 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 82
4 Chesna Wertz (111) ILLINI SAIGE (10011) 75
5 Brigitte Mason (661) MY BEST LOPIN GAL (10667) 33
6 Danny Clark (344) Z ART I SUMTHIN (10653) 32
7 Claire Estabrook (858) ITSSOEZY (10825) 28
8 Victoria Murany (740) CALL SIGN CHARLEE (10712) 27
9 Trevor Werner (243) TI IMPULSIVE INVITE (10501) 23

10 Korie Hall (176) DECADENT CHOCOLATE (10077) 23

Showmanship 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Sarah Yelch (265) BAY BADGER WYANNA (10643) 6
2 Raymie Shoop (553) HUNTING FOR HEAVEN (10553) 5
3 Cathryn Bridges (792) PAINT MY TOWN RED (10756) 1
4 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 1

Speed 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Sarah Yelch (265) EL JAC COMMAND (10180) 13
2 Alison Heying (708) INVITATIONTOTHEBLUES (10730) 11
3 Cheryl Moore (249) YANKEES PREMONITION (10579) 11
4 Kayla Roach (205) CHROMED OUT LAZY (10159) 10
5 Joni Ebel (714) THE KRYMSUN TOUCH (10693) 9
6 Maureen Pappas (259) THE BEST MARGARITA (10174) 7
7 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 6
8 Kristi Sanders (650) IMPULSIVE BEN (10641) 6
9 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 6

10 Shawn Bauman (113) GOLD ENOUGH FOR ME (10013) 6

Trail 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Kaye Fox (620) DUNOUTRAGIOUSLYFANCY (10696) 33
2 Brittany Smith (694) SHEZ BLAZING HOT (10675) 31
3 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 29
4 Kristy Doyle (719) SUGAR ON THE SIDE (10798) 29
5 Christine Lace (411) CR IM GOOD (10328) 28
6 Cheryl Moore (249) YANKEES PREMONITION (10579) 19
7 Pamela Lerch (446) DONT DO IT IN PUBLIC (10367) 17
8 Tricia Ludwig (623) DADDYS BABY RUTH (10618) 16
9 Danny Haynes (742) HUBBAS COOL CASH (10705) 14

10 Danita Drake (194) ONLY IN LITTLE ROCK (10609) 13

Western Pleasure 19 & Over



Place Exhibitor Horse Points

1 Brigitte Mason (661) MY BEST LOPIN GAL (10667) 145
2 Jodee Schmid (175) THE ATTENTION SEEKER (10661) 71
3 Jessica Hartzell (641) HE B DANCING (10637) 47
4 Kaye Fox (620) DUNOUTRAGIOUSLYFANCY (10696) 46
5 Ashley Heinz (791) IMPULSIVE IS GOOD (10793) 39
6 Olivia Pikul (746) SULTRY SWEET N GOOD (10753) 36
7 Cheryl Moore (249) YANKEES PREMONITION (10579) 36
8 Taylor Golz (465) CINCH YOUR DREAMS (10385) 35
9 Taylor Rebman (142) COY LIL FROSTY (10042) 31

10 Morganne Slaght (227) TWO SKIP INVESTMENT (10132) 31

Western Walk Jog 19 & Over


